507189810 03/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7236659 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI OGISO	02/04/2022
TOMOKO KANBARA	02/24/2022
SATOSHI MASUDA	03/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AISIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-1, ASAHI-MACHI, KARIYA	
City:	AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8650	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17655814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mstewart@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 541860US NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAKEDA STEWART SIGNATURE: /Makeda Stewart/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASN#page1.tif source=ASN#page2.tif source=ASN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0414

507189810

— REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0415 —

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	AIR BAG AND VEHICLE SEAT DE	EVICE	
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT internation on	tional appl	ication number
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized t	o be made	by me.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint	inventor o	of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, AI	SIN CORPORATION		
`	rred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of i, Kariya, Aichi 448-8650, Japan	business a	t:
	acquiring the entire right, title and interest be granted therefore in the United States as s;		
hereby acknowleransfer unto sai territorial possess International Coapplication) and therefor in the U	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fledged, and for other good and valuable cond ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right ssions and in all foreign countries (including provention and other relevant International Table entire right, title and interest in and to United States and its territorial possessions stions, reissues, continuations, substitutions	nsideration to the said ng the right Freaties and any and al and in any	, I, by these presents do sell, assign and invention in the United States and its to claim priority under the terms of the d Arrangements from the aforesaid I Letters Patent which may be granted and all foreign countries and in and to
I hereby auth and any and all: as the assignee of ASSIGNEE, its	forize and request the Patent Office Official foreign countries to issue any and all of sai of my entire right, title and interest in and the (his) successors and assigns, to the full end and entirely as the same would have been	ls in the U d Letters F o the same d of the ter	nited States and its territorial possessions Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE s, for the sole use and behoof of said m for which said Letters Patent may be
me respecting sa continuation, su any and all of sa everything possi	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGN and invention, and testify in any legal process bstitute, renewal and reissue applications, and Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successid invention in the United States and its testing the said invention in the United States.	eeding, sign execute all GNEE, massors and a	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, necessary assignment papers to cause ske all rightful oaths, and, generally do ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper
I hereby ack U.S.C. 1001 by	nowledge that any willful false statement n fine or imprisonment of not more than five	nade in this e (5) years,	s declaration is punishable under 18 or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: TAK	ASHI OGISO	_ Date: _	February 4, 2022
Signature: /TA	KASHI OGISO/		
TAK	ASHI OGISO		PATENT

— REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0416 —

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

ТО	MOKO KANBARA	PATENT
Signature:	TOMOKO KANBARA/	
	MOKO KANBARA	Date: February 24, 2022
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
countries. I hereby ac		made in this declaration is punishable under 18
any and all of everything pos	said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASS ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) succ	IGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do essors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper erritorial possessions and in any and all foreign
me respecting	said invention, and testify in any legal prod	GNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
and any and al as the assigned ASSIGNEE, it	Il foreign countries to issue any and all of se e of my entire right, title and interest in and ts (his) successors and assigns, to the full en	als in the United States and its territorial possessions aid Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be n held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
International (application) ar therefor in the any and all div	Convention and other relevant International and the entire right, title and interest in and to United States and its territorial possessions visions, reissues, continuations, substitution	
hereby acknow transfer unto s	vledged, and for other good and valuable co aid ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive righ	FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is onsideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and t to the said invention in the United States and its
Patent that ma foreign countr	y be granted therefore in the United States ies;	st in and to said invention and in and to any Letters and its territorial possessions and in any and all
`	ferred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places o chi, Kariya, Aichi 448-8650, Japan	f business at:
	AISIN CORPORATION	one of a common of the common
	ntified application was made or authorized	to be made by me. It inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
is directed to:	United States application or PCT internfiled on	ational application number
	on The attached application, or	ational annii aati an muush an
As the below 1	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
Title of Invention	AIR BAG AND VEHICLE SEAT D	PEVICE

RECORDED: 03/22/2022

PATENT

_____ REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0417 __

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title o Inventi		AIR BAG AND VEHICL	E SEAT DEVICE
As the belo	ow name	d inventor, I hereby declare	that:
This declar	ration T	The attached application, or	
is directed		Inited States application or I	PCT international application number
The above	-identifie	ed application was made or a	authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	hat I am 1		riginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		d to as "ASSIGNEE") havin Kariya, Aichi 448-8650, Japa	
Patent that foreign con	t may be untries;	granted therefore in the Uni	and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters ted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
hereby ack transfer un territorial p Internation application therefor in	knowledge nto said A possessice nal Conve n) and the the Unit	ged, and for other good and vasSIGNEE, the full and excloses and in all foreign countriention and other relevant Interest entire right, title and interest ed States and its territorial p	the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and lusive right to the said invention in the United States and its es (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the ternational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid est in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to substitutions and renewals thereof.
and any an as the assig ASSIGNE	nd all fore gnee of n E, its (hi	eign countries to issue any a ny entire right, title and inter s) successors and assigns, to	fice Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE rest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be I have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
Further me respect continuation any and all everything	ting said on, subst l of said g possible	invention, and testify in any itute, renewal and reissue ap Letters Patent to be issued to to aid said ASSIGNEE, its	aid ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, polications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause as said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper es and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
I hereby			statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 ore than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL N	AME O	F INVENTOR	
Inventor:	SATOS	HI MASUDA	Date: March 14,2022
Signature:	/8	Satoshi MASUDA/	
	SATOS	HI MASIIDA	